BLU'HOX

- COMPONENTS

General lay-out Blu'Hox

Blu'Hox 145-150 L

N

ROXELL - 040

Blu'Hox 30-70 L

Blu'Hox W2F-150 L

///I?O,A\?Elt

- 4018



ROXELL - 040 - 4018

Component numbers - Blu'Hox

BLU'HOX

Key|Name Part Nr. | Qt.
1 PAN @500 ST.ST. - BLUHOX 04205716 1
PAN @600 ST.ST. - BLUHOX 04205724 1
FRAME - BLU HOX-30 04205707 2
2|FRAME - BLU HOX-145 04305206 2
FRAME - BLU HOX-W2F 04305198 2
3|INNER GRILL - BLU HOX-30 04204434 1
INNER GRILL - BLU HOX-145/W2F 04305334 1
4|ROTOR HOUSING ASS'Y - BLU HOX 04204681 1
5|ROTOR HOUSING EXTENSION - BLU HOX 04303491 1
6|HOPPER 70L - BLU HOX 04204368 1
7 [HOPPER BRIDGE - BLU HOX 04204376 1
8|HOPPER COVER - BLU HOX 04204384 2
9|HANDLE - BLU HOX 04204400| 1
10| EXTENSION 150L - BLU HOX 04303509 1
11|ROTOR - BLU HOX 04204343 1
ADJUSTMENT ASS'Y BLU HOX - LG=995MM | 04204558 | 1

12| ADJUSTMENT ASS'Y BLU HOX - LG=1190MM | 04204566 | 1
ADJUSTMENT ASS'Y BLU HOX - LG=1390MM | 04204574 | 1

13 T-ANCHOR M8 - BLU HOX 04205852 4
T-ANCHOR M10 - BLU HOX 04305350 4

14 |FASTENING HOOK FOR PANEL 14207617 4
15| WATER TUBE CMPLT. FOR W2F 04305214 2

- COMPONENTS

-3



BLU'HOX - COMPONENTS ROXELL - 042 - 4919

: ==
: —_— -
NS e
< [\ N
; d
<

-4



ROXELL - 040 - 4018 BLU'HOX - COMPONENTS

Component numbers - Blu'Hox

Key|Name Part Nr. | Qt.
16|BOLT M8x50 - DIN 931 - A2 20109575 1
17|WASHER DIA 8.4x16x1.6 DIN 125 - A2 20102869 | 8
18| LOCKNUT M8 - DIN 985 - A2 20102885| 13
19|ROTOR HOUSING CONNECTION - BLU HOX 14207633 2
20| LOCKWASHER M8-DIN127-A2 20109658 4
21|BOLT M8x25 DIN 933 - A2 04901997 12
22|BUT.HEAD CAP SCREW M8X16 DIN603 - A2 (20109674 4
23[WASHER 23x@39x3 - DIN125A- A2 20109625 2
24|NUT G1/2 SW30x6 A2 - BLU HOX 14207328 2
25(BOLT MBX35 - DIN 931 - A2 20109641 1
26(WASHER DIA.6.4x12x1.6 - DIN125 - A2 20103081 | 2
27|LOCKNUT M6 - DIN 985 -A2 20101960 1
28| SPRING 213.5x80.5x @1 14207195| 2
29|WASHER D.8.4 X 25 X 2 20102877 4
30| NIPPLE FINISHING 14301832 4
31|BEARING @22X@28X10 14208346 | 1
32| PARCKER SCREW D.4.8X19-DIN7981-A2 20101747| 6
34| SCRAPER PAN - BLU HOX 14207609 1
35[FOOT FOR ST.ST. PAN @500/600 14208158 2
36| GRILL CLAMP FOR ST.STEEL PAN 14208354 | 2
37|HOSE CONNECTOR KIT BLU HOX 04204707 2
40(CLAMP FOR WATERTUBE W2F 14302064 2
41[LOCKNUT M 10 - DIN 985 - A2 20102455 4
42| THREADED ROD M10X120-A2 14208362 2
43[STAR KNOB M10 14302072 2
44|NUT M10 - DIN934 - A2 20101994 2

MOUNTING KIT BLUHOX 30 04205820 1
MOUNTING KIT BLUHOX 120 04305270 1
MOUNTING KIT BLUHOX W2F 04305294 | 1

-5



BLU'HOX

-6

- COMPONENTS

Blu'Hox 30:

04205707

Blu'Hox 30-145-W2F

ROXELL - 040 - 4018

Blu'Hox|Name

Part Nr.

30|PAN @500 ST.ST. - BLUHOX

04205716

145/W2F|PAN @600 ST.ST. - BLUHOX

04205724

Blu'Hox|Name

Part Nr.

30]INNER GRILL - BLU HOX-30

04204434

145/W2F|INNER GRILL - BLU HOX-145/W2F

04305334

[04305214: |

=
-

=

WATER TUBE CMPLT. FOR W2F

5‘:‘;(')"5‘;’;:\' it Blu'Hox 145:
04305206
i
S =

[ Option: 04204665 |




ROXELL - 040 - 4018 BLU'HOX - COMPONENTS

, ;0 04204558
¢ 04204566
L
. 04204574
Blu'Hox 30 Blu'Hox 145 Blu'Hox W2F
Content (I) 70 150 70 150 70 150
Length L (mm) 995 1190 1190 1390 1190 1390
Number 04204558 | 04204566 | 04204566 | 04204574 | 04204566 | 04204574
Option:
20
04205740 ( ) @ &
04205804 .
04205812 R L bbb >
Blu'Hox 30 Blu'Hox 145 Blu'Hox W2F
Content (I) 70 150 70 150 70 150
Length L (mm) 700 900 900 1100 900 1100
Number 04205740 | 04205804 | 04205804 | 04205812 | 04205804 | 04205812
| Option: 04205732 |
Key|Name Part Nr. | Qt.

-

AGITATOR CABLEPUR @10 | 14208190 1

Blu'Hox|Name Part Nr.
30|RAWL PLUG M8x80 ST.ST.-A4 04204673
145/W2F|RAWL PLUG M10x115 ST.ST.-A4 | 04200978

Blu'Hox{Name Part Nr.
30| T-ANCHOR M8 - BLU HOX 04205852
145/W2F| T-ANCHOR M10 - BLU HOX |04305350

-7



BLU'HOX - COMPONENTS ROXELL - 040 - 4018

£,

| Option: 04204707 |

Key[Name Part Nr. | Qt.
FILTER 14201552

2|HOSE CLAMP @8-16-ST.ST | 14300321 1

-
N

L L
LOoCThE

50 m = 50 sealings

-
N

Name Part Nr. | Qt.
1|EPDM O-RING FOR NURSERY NIPPLE | 14207658 1
2| SPRING NIPPLE PIGLETS 14207641 1
3|REGULATION CAP NIPPLE 14207666 | 1
4|FILTER CAP NIPPLE SET (24PCS) 04206300 1
Key|Name Part Nr. | Qt.
® 1|EPDM O-RING FOR FINISHING NIPPLE [ 14301840| 1
2|SPRING NIPPLE FATTENERS 14301857 1
® 3|REGULATION CAP NIPPLE 14207666 | 1
4|FILTER CAP NIPPLE SET (24PCS) 04206300 1

-8



ROXELL - 042 - 2119 BLU'HOX - COMPONENTS

[ Option: 04204871

s /g :»’n;f"‘l

Key|Name
1|PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE-3/4" 14207716
2|PRESSURE GAUGEO - 6 B 14201669
3|FILTER - 350 MICRON - 3/4" 14202261

| Option: 04203485 |

Key|Name Part Nr. | Qt.
1|RUBBER WASHER @16x@7.5x3 20200044 2
2|HOSE CLAMP &8-16-ST.ST 14300321| 1

Da— | Option: 04909280 |
g (D

as—— o @ m@ﬁ]

Key|[Name Part Nr. | Qt.
SENSOR 4WIRE CA30CAN25NA- 3M | 14916381 | 1

N

-9



